gulatory Assets) -	Rs. in Ci
	Rs. In Ci

Financial Year	Revenue Receipts in Rs. Crores	Revenue Requirement in Rs. Crores	Deficit Rs. In Crores	Sale unit in MU	Average cost of supply Rs./unit
1	2	3	4	5	6=3/5
2020-21	5281.92	5957.15	1169 90	7002.25	8.51
2022-23	6011.88	6418.62	1816.94	7710.16	8.32
otal Defic	it proposed for	r recovery	1816.94		

Tariff Category	Proposed Fixed Charges in addition to existing Tariff In Rs. Per KW/HP/KVA	Proposed Energy Charges in addition to existing Tariff Palse Per Unit
LT2 & LT3 (Domestic & Commercial)	10	95
LT 4 (IP Set)	100	275
LT 5 (Industrial)	130	-50
LT 6 (Water Supply & Street Light)	150	300
HT-1, HT-3, HT-4, HT-5 (Others)	300	200
HT-2 a, b, c (Industrial)	300	-100

Fixed and Energy Charges & slabs	Existing Tariff for "FY-22 in Rs.	Proposed Tariff for "FY-23 in Rs.
egories	de desde BUKI Pel	
LT-1 : Applicable to Installations Ser		ieme.

Energy Charges : Up to 40 Units	7.74	8.69
LT-2 Domestic lighting / Combined lighting	Heating & Motive power	r Installations.
1T-2 a (i) Applicable to areas coming under Cit	v Muncipal Corporations	and Urban Loca

Bodies		
Fixed Charges		
For First KW Rs.	85	95
For every additional KW upto and inclusive of 50 KW	95	105
For every additional KW above 50 KW	150	160
Energy Charges		THE RESERVE
For 0 - 50 units (Lifeline consumption)	4.05	5.00

Energy Charges		
For 0 - 50 units (Lifeline consumption)	4.05	5.00
51 to 100 units	5.55	6.50
101 to 200 units	7.10	8.05
Above 200 units	8.15	9.10
LT-2 a (ii) Applicable to areas coming	under Village Pancha	yath Area
Fixed Charges		
For First KW Rs.	70	80

For First KW Rs.	70	80
For every additional KW upto and inclusive of 50 KW	85	95
For every additional KW above 50 KW	140	150
Energy Charges		
For 0 - 50 units (Lifeline consumption)	3.95	4.90
51 to 100 units	5.25	6.20
101 to 200 units	6.80	7.75
Above 200 units	7.65	8.60
LT-2 b : Applicable to Pvt. Profesional & other I	Pvt. Educationa	I Institutions

Fixed Charges		
For First KW Rs.	100	110
Minimum Rs. per Month upto and inclusive of 50 KW	125	135
for every additional KW above 50 KW	155	165
Energy Charges		
For 0 to 200 units	7.25	8.20
For above 200 units	8.50	9.45
LT-2(b)(ii): Applicable in Areas under \	/illage Panchay	ats

LT-2(b)(ii): Applicable in Areas under Village Panchayats Fixed Charges				
Minimum Rs. per Month upto and inclusive of 50 KW	110	120		
for every additional KW above 50 KW	145	155		
Energy Charges	at. 11			
For 0 to 200 units	6.70	7.65		

LT-3 Applicable to Commercial Lighting, Heating	and Motive Po	wer installations
LT-3 (i): Applicable to City Municipal Corporations	and all other u	rban local bodies
Fixed Charges		THE RESERVE TO SERVE
Per KW upto and inclusive of 50 KW	105	115
for every additional KW above 50 KW	205	215
Energy Charges		
For 0 to 50 units	8.35	9.30
For above 50units	9.35	10.30
Demand based tariff (optional) where sanctioned load	is above 5 KW	but below 150 KW

Per KW for every additional KW above 50 KW	220	230
Energy Charges		
For 0 to 50 units	8.35	9.30
For above 50units	9.35	10 30
LT-3 (ii): Applicable in Areas und	er Village Panchaya	ats
Fixed Charges		

L1-3 (ii): Applicable in Areas unde	r Village Panchaya			gy charges/ Minimum	Ch
Inclusive of 50 KW	95	105		ar and good minimized	OII
additional KW above 50 KW	105	205	= 1 1 1 Marie		

Energy Charges	7.85	08.8			
For 0 to 50 units	0.05	9.80			
For above 50 units	Llead is above 5 KW but below				
For above 50 units Demand based tariff (optional) where sanctioned	110	120			
Fixed Charges per KW upto and inclusive of	210	220			
per KW for every additional KW above 50 KW	2				
Energy Charges	7.85	8.60			
For 0 to 50 units	8.85	9.80			
For above 50 units	and inclusive of	10HP			
LT-4 (a) : Applicable to IP sets up t	CDT	100			
Day HP Rs	6.38	9.13			
LT-4 (b) : Applicable to it	90	190			
Fixed Charges Per HP/Month Rs.	2.85	6.60			
Energy Charges	Pubber plantation	s of 10HP & below			
Energy Charges LT-4 C : Pvt. Horticultural. Nursaries, Coffee, Tea	80	180			
Fixed Charges Per HP /Monthks,	3.85	6.60			
Energy Charges (Rs /unit)	econd as LT-4(c)				
Energy Charges (Rs Junit) LT-4 c(i) and LT-4 c(ii) are m	e power (including	lighting)			
LT-5(a) : Applicable to Heating & Motivi- Industries (Muncipal Cor	poration area)				
I. Fixed Charges	75	205			
Per HP for 5 HP & below	85	215			
Per HP for above 5 HP & below 40 HP	105	235			
Per HP for 40 HP & above but below 67 HP	170	300			
Per HP for 67 HP &above but below 100 HP	200	330			
Per HP for 100 HP and above	200				
i. Energy Charges		T 6.20			

I. Fixed Charges		
	65	195
Per HP for 5 HP & below.		
Per HP for above 5 HP & below 40 HP.	80	210
Per HP for 40 HP & above but below 67 HP.	100	230
Per HP for 67 HP &above but below 100 HP	155	285
Per HP for 100 HP and above	185	315
ii. Energy Charges		146 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1
For 1 to 500 units	5.70	5.20
For 501 to 1000 units	6.65	6.15
For above 1000 units	6.95	6.45
iii. Demand Based Tariff (DBT optional)		
Above 5 HP and less than 40 HP	95	225
40 HP and above but less than 67 HP	125	255
67 HP and above but below 100 HP	210	340

THURSDAY, JANUARY 6, 2022

ಭರ್ಧಿಕಾರ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಟಿಂಡರ್ ತರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾರ್ 15.01.1012 ರ ರಂದ 4.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ, ಪೆಟ್ಟಿನ ಸಾಹಿತಿಕಾಗಿ ಉಳ್ಳು ಹಿರಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದೇ ಶಾಸ್ತ್ರವಾಗಿ https://espoc.ksmatska.gov/in ನಲ್ಲಿ 4.64.00 ಮತ್ತು ತಾಗೂ ಯಾವುದೇ ರಿ ದರವಾಡಗುವುದ್ದ ಅಥವಾ ತಿದ್ದು ಪರಿಯಾದ್ದರೆ (ತೋರಿಕುಂಡಮ = ಸ್ಪರಿಸ್ಕ್ರಿದ್ದ ಮಂಚೆ ಫೋರ್ಟರ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಕೋಡಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ. ಸಹಿ/-

Company of the control of the contro

SVC CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED
OMC House, Bhubaneswar-751001, Odisha
CIN: U131000R1958SQC000313, www.omcitd.in

ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECRUITMENT OF NON-EXECUTIVES IN OMC LTD.

	Seals of Pay Sasic Qualification		Total	Category of Posts				
	Name of the	Scale of Pay	Same wanti causi	Vacancy	UR	SEBC	SC.	ST
No.	Jr. Accountant (Class-III Grade)	Pay Level-8 Rs. 29,200 to Rs. 92,300	Degree in Commerce from recognized University with Diploma in Computer Application/ PGDCA.	27 (09-W) (01-Pw0)	14 (04-w)	02 (01-w)	05 (02-w)	06 (02-w)
2	Electrician-III (Class-III Grade)	Pay Level-5 Rs. 21,700 to Rs. 69,100 (02 extra increments at the time of entry into regular post)	HSC with ITI in Electrician, Inemany	B	06 (02-w)	01	02 (01-w)	
	TOTAL The online application po			39	20			

HT-4: Residential Apartin

Demand Charges - Per KVA of billing demand/ month

Energy Charges (Rs./unt)

HT-5: Temparory supply applic

Demand changes Per HP/month for the entire

sanction load / contract demand

Energy Charges (Rs./unit) deared deared deared Note: In addition to above, the taxes levied/leviable by the Govt. from time to time shi be applicable

For Gulbarga Electricity Supply Company Limited Executive Engineer (Ele.) Regulatory Affairs, GESCOM, Kalaburagi 585-102